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A Conducted nationally by telephone over 1-8 May 2008
1,201 respondents aged 18 years and over (n=1201)
1,155 respondents eligible to vote (n=1155)

Stratified random sample
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Results post-weighted to Australian Bureau of Statistics data
on age, highest level of schooling, sex, area; and Newspoll data
on federal voting intention for eligible voters.
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Option 1. Purely symbolic recognition
Option 2(a). Pure institutional recognition
(no direct change to status quo)

Question:

nAt the moment, the [ Austral
actually mention or officially recognise that local
government exists in Australia. Which one of the

foll owing comes c¢cl osest to )
Answers:

0The existence odhouldde dalficiallg o v ¢

recognised 1 n the Constitut.]
OR

0 T h e neereal lEnefit in making this change to the
Constitution. O



Figure 1la. Base support for constitutional recognition i
by federal voting preference

% @ Yes - local government should be officially recognised
B No - no real benefit in this change

30 .. Neither / don't know

70 65.6

Australia | Labor Liberal National Greens Other/Ind Swinging /
(1155) (553) (inc CLP) Party (38) (105) (94) don't know
(316) / refused

(49)



Figure 1b. Base support for recognition i by state

% @ Yes - local government should be recognised
B No - no real benefit in making this change
30 B Neither / don't know
70 66.9
59.5
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Figure 2. Australiansd satisfactio
current system of government

% 100% |
16.4% 30.3%
90% - O Neither /don't
know
80% + 80.8%
B Not at all well
[0) .
70% 67.8%
60% -
B Not very well
50% A
40% - B Quite well
30% A
=
0% Very well
10% -
0% - .

How well do you think democracy = How well do you think [the current]
works in Australia today? system of [three main levels of]
government works in Australia?



Australi ansdéd di ssatisfacti on

Current system of government, with
three main levels, does not work well 30%

Current system of three main levels works
at least quite well 7 but system not delivering 39%
leqgislative diversity, innovation or collaboration

System works at least quite well, and delivers at

least quite well 7 but basic federal features remain
undesirable (legislative diversity, ability to innovate, 17%
division of power, ability to elect different parties

at different levels)

Australians critical of the present federal system, 86%
In practice or principle



Figure 3. How would you rate the performance of each of the

” following levels of government?
0

100%

42.4% 39.6%

90%
O Don't know

80%

70% B Very poor

60%
56.9% 57.0%

B Quite poor

50%
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30%
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20%

10%

0%
Federal level State level Local level
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Figure 4. Which one level of government do you think does its

[particular] job the most [and least] effectively?
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50.1
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Table 1. Level of government considered |least effective
at its particular job, by state and territory (2008)

% !

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS ACT NT Total
Federal 8.9 14.2 27.3 23.8 129 8.8 4.3 17.8 15.4
level -
State 41.3 25.4 31.5 27.2 25.7 41.9 16.2 30.1 32.2
level :
Local 30.2 46.0 27.9 33.7 425 34.7 57.3 39.7 35.9
level '
Donot
know 19.6 14 .4 13.3 15.3 19.0 146 @ 221 123 16.5

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Figure 5. The future 7 what levels of government should we have?

7.1

30.5

89.7%

66.2%
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B Create more

ELess OAbolish




Table 2. Support for structural reform of federal system i by state

% Aust

NSW Vic Qld SA WA Tas ACT NT
Keep system the 31.0 28.7 29.9 33.5 28.0 37.0 32.2 43.5 29.0
same
Reform the 65.8 68.9 68.4 59.6 68.3 61.8 63.4 51.3 66.9
system
Dondét kngw 3.2 2.4 1.7 6.9 3.7 1.2 4.4 52 4.1
How reform?
Abolish federal 7.1 7.9 6.5 8.1 4.4 7.4 1.0 4.3 13.8
government
Abolish state 30.5 39.8 26.2 27.1 29.4 22.4 21.0 36.4 10.5
governments
Abolish local 32.7 39.4 31.5 24.8 36.8 30.2 26.6 17.4 31.8
government
Create more 8.7 51 10.0 12.1 8.4 7.6 16.8 7.1 18.6
Sstates
Create regional 32.2 32.8 37.4 27.7 30.8 28.3 37.8 20.0 21.3

governments




Option 2(b). Institutional recognition plus
Gldewescepd 0@ iSos @r lpcnl gdverentento n

Question:

NSome peopl e hayvaherschiagggsecoeutde d
be made to the Constitution concerning local

government . é [ P] | eadagours ay
oragainstma ki ng [ each] changeéo

Option:

iFor the Constitution to make it harder
to amalgamate local governments or change
their boundaries. 0



Figure 6. Support for recognition that would make it harder to
amalgamate or change boundaries of local governments

%

@ Base support - yes, local government should be recognised

80 E In favour if this particular change?

National NSW Vic Qld SA WA Tas ACT NT



Figure 7. Australiansd main reasons
government to be the least effective

0p 60

54.8 57.9
\ @ Federal B State @ Local




Option 2(c)! Institutional recognition, plus
strengthening the quality and integrity of local
democracy

Question:

NSome peopl e hayvaherschiagggsecsutde d
be made to the Constitution concerning local

gover nment . é [ P] | eadagours ay
oragainstma ki ng [ each] changeéo

Option:

NnNFor t he Constit
of accountabil it

uti1 on t o set
y f or



Figure 8. Support for recognition that would set rules and standards
of accountability for local government

% E Base support - yes, local government should be recognised
100 E In favour (somewhat, strongly) of this particular change’>
90 +— ; 846 915 ’

81.0 ' 82.1 81.8 81.8

National NSW Vic




Option 3. Institutional plus financial recognition
(Strengthening the financial position of
local government)

Question:

NSome peopl e hayvaherschiagggsecsutde d
be made to the Constitution concerning local

gover nment . é [ P] | eadagours ay
oragainstma ki ng [ each] changeéo

Option:

AFor the Constitution to gu
| ev el of funding for | ocal

C

S



Figure 9. Support for recognition that would guarantee a reasonable
level of funding for local government

% E Base support - yes, local government should be recognised
100 E In favour (somewhat, strongly) of this particular change?
1 87.2 93.6
90 1829 86

81.2  80.9 792
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Figure 7. Australiansd main reasons
government to be the least effective

0p 60

54.8 57.9
\ @ Federal B State @ Local
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